interest) by fixed charges. Fixed charges include (a) interest expense, (b) capitalized interest, (c) amortization of debt issuance costs, (d) interest
credited to policyholder account balances, and (e) one-third of rent expense, which we believe represents the interest factor attributable to rent.
Since no preferred stock was outstanding during the periods presented, the ratio of income from continuing operations to fixed charges and
preferred stock dividends would be the same as the ratios presented here.

Three Months
Ended March 31, Year Ended December 31,
  2013   2012  2012 2011 2010 2009 2008

Ratio of income from continuing operations to fixed charges 3.8x 6.0x 3.3x 4.9x 5.7x 3.9x 2.9x

S-9

Edgar Filing: LOEWS CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 15

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization as of March 31, 2013 on an actual basis and as adjusted to give effect to the
offering of the notes hereunder. The information presented below should be read in conjunction with the financial statements and related notes
thereto included in our reports filed with the SEC that are incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement.

As of March 31, 2013
Actual As Adjusted

(Dollars in millions)

(unaudited)
Short-term debt:
Current portion of long-term debt $ 19 $ 19
Loews Corporation (Parent Company):
Senior:
5.3% notes due 2016 400 400
6.0% notes due 2035 300 300
2.625% notes due 2023 offered hereby �  500
4.125% notes due 2043 offered hereby �  500

Parent Company debt subtotal $ 700 $ 1,700
Less unamortized discount 6 22

Parent Company debt, net $ 694 $ 1,678
CNA Financial:
Senior:
5.9% notes due 2014 549 549
6.5% notes due 2016 350 350
7.0% notes due 2018 150 150
7.4% notes due 2019 350 350
5.9% notes due 2020 500 500
5.8% notes due 2021 400 400
7.3% debentures due 2023 243 243
Variable rate note due 2036 30 30
Other senior debt 13 13

$ 2,585 $ 2,585
Diamond Offshore:
Senior:
5.2% notes due 2014 250 250
4.9% notes due 2015 250 250
5.9% notes due 2019 500 500
5.7% notes due 2039 500 500

$ 1,500 $ 1,500
Boardwalk Pipeline:
Senior:
Variable rate revolving credit facility due 2017 370 370
Variable rate term loan due 2017 225 225
4.6% notes due 2015 250 250
5.1% notes due 2015 275 275
5.9% notes due 2016 250 250
5.5% notes due 2017 300 300
6.3% notes due 2017 275 275
5.2% notes due 2018 185 185

Edgar Filing: LOEWS CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 16

S-10

Edgar Filing: LOEWS CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 17

Table of Contents

As of March 31, 2013
Actual As Adjusted

(Dollars in millions)

(unaudited)
5.8% notes due 2019 $ 350 $ 350
4.5% notes due 2021 440 440
4.0% notes due 2022 300 300
3.4% notes due 2023 300 300
7.3% debentures due 2027 100 100

$ 3,620 $ 3,620
HighMount:
Senior:
Variable rate term loan due 2016 600 600
Variable rate revolving credit facility due 2016 120 120

$ 720 $ 720
Loews Hotels:
Senior debt, principally mortgages 356 356

Subsidiary debt subtotal $ 8,781 $ 8,781
Less unamortized discount 38 38

Subsidiary debt, net $ 8,743 $ 8,743

Parent Company and Subsidiaries total debt, net $ 9,437 $ 10,421
Less current portion of long-term debt 19 19

Total long-term debt $ 9,418 $ 10,402

Parent Company�Shareholders� Equity:
Preferred stock, $0.10 par value:
100,000,000 shares authorized; none issued �  �
Common stock, $0.01 par value:
1,800,000,000 shares authorized; 392,242,941 issued 4 4
Additional paid-in capital 3,589 3,589
Retained earnings 15,410 15,410
Accumulated other comprehensive income 566 566

Subtotal $ 19,569 $ 19,569
Less treasury stock, at cost (2,344,500 shares) (102) (102)

Total Shareholders� Equity $ 19,467 $ 19,467

Total capitalization $ 28,904 $ 29,888

S-11

Edgar Filing: LOEWS CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA

The following table presents selected consolidated financial data for each of the years ended December 31, 2012, 2011, 2010, 2009 and 2008 as
well as for the three months ended March 31, 2013 and 2012. We have derived the financial data as of and for the years ended December 31,
2012, 2011, 2010, 2009 and 2008 from our audited consolidated financial statements for such periods. The data for the three months ended
March 31, 2013 and 2012 have been derived from our unaudited consolidated financial statements for such periods.